

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 020 CONTRACT ID : 050230  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M. DISTRICT : 21  
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 180 CALENDAR DAYS  
 BRIDGE PAINTING RURAL  
 SH-63/SH-31/SH-3/US-259/US-271: BRIDGE PAINTING AT VARIOUS  
 LOCATIONS IN DIVISION ii.  
 PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

PROJECT(S) : BRFY-NBIP (218)  
 BHFY-NBIP (290)  
 BRFY- NBIP (291)  
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 415,100.00	88.1316%	100.0000%
1	341564476	-- NORTH STAR PAINTING CO., INC.	\$ 471,000.00	100.0000%	113.4666%
2	752057660	-- GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.	\$ 508,500.00	107.9618%	122.5006%
3	341822083	-- VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY, INC.	\$ 594,000.00	126.1146%	143.0980%
4	593595777	-- ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	\$ 982,000.00	208.4926%	236.5695%
5	411224817	-- ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	\$ 1,017,770.00	216.0870%	245.1867%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-NBIP-(218)								
0001 512(A) 1323	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.000	LSUM	45000.00000	45000.00	31500.00000	31500.00	61000.00000
0002 512(B) 6303	COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000	LSUM	15000.00000	15000.00	31500.00000	31500.00	6000.00000
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 60,000.00		\$ 63,000.00		\$ 67,000.00
SECTION 0002 TRAFFIC - BRFY-NBIP(218)								
0003 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	500.00000	500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	800.00000
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 500.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 800.00
SECTION 0003 CONSTRUCTION - BRFY-NBIP(218)								
0004 641 1399	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LSUM	35000.00000	35000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	49000.00000
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 35,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 49,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 020  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050230  
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

SET-ASIDE :

		( 0 ) -EST-		( 1 ) 341564476		( 2 ) 752057660		
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NORTH STAR PAINTING CO., IN		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0004 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(290)								
0005 512(A) 1323	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.000 LSUM	22400.00000	22400.00	17500.00000	17500.00	41000.00000	41000.00
0006 512(B) 6303	COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000 LSUM	6400.00000	6400.00	17500.00000	17500.00	4000.00000	4000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	28,800.00	\$	35,000.00	\$	45,000.00
SECTION 0005 TRAFFIC - BHFY-NBIP(290)								
0007 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	500.00000	500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	800.00000	800.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	800.00
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE 'A' BRFY-NBIP(291)								
0008 512(A) 1323	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.000 LSUM	72300.00000	72300.00	54250.00000	54250.00	78000.00000	78000.00
0009 512(B) 6303	COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000 LSUM	36000.00000	36000.00	54250.00000	54250.00	8000.00000	8000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	108,300.00	\$	108,500.00	\$	86,000.00
SECTION 0007 TRAFFIC - BRFY-NBIP(291)								
0010 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	2000.00000	2000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	800.00000	800.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	800.00
SECTION 0008 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(295)								
0011 512(A) 1323	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.000 LSUM	7700.00000	7700.00	7000.00000	7000.00	17000.00000	17000.00
0012 512(B) 6303	COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000 LSUM	4300.00000	4300.00	7000.00000	7000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	12,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	19,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 020  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050230  
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0009 TRAFFIC - BHFY-NBIP(295)								
0013 880(J) 8905	1.000 LSUM	500.00000	500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	800.00000	800.00	
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL								
SECTION TOTALS		\$	500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	800.00	
SECTION 0010 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(296)								
0014 512(A) 1323	1.000 LSUM	30000.00000	30000.00	24500.00000	24500.00	58000.00000	58000.00	
PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES								
0015 512(B) 6303	1.000 LSUM	12500.00000	12500.00	24500.00000	24500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE								
SECTION TOTALS		\$	42,500.00	\$	49,000.00	\$	63,000.00	
SECTION 0011 TRAFFIC - BHFY-NBIP(296)								
0016 880(J) 8905	1.000 LSUM	500.00000	500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	800.00000	800.00	
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL								
SECTION TOTALS		\$	500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	800.00	
SECTION 0012 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(297)								
0017 512(A) 1323	1.000 LSUM	52000.00000	52000.00	38500.00000	38500.00	74000.00000	74000.00	
PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES								
0018 512(B) 6303	1.000 LSUM	22000.00000	22000.00	38500.00000	38500.00	6300.00000	6300.00	
COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE								
SECTION TOTALS		\$	74,000.00	\$	77,000.00	\$	80,300.00	
SECTION 0013 TRAFFIC - BHFY-NBIP(297)								
0019 880(J) 8905	1.000 LSUM	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	800.00000	800.00	
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL								
SECTION TOTALS		\$	1,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	800.00	
SECTION 0014 BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-NBIP(298)								
0020 512(A) 1323	1.000 LSUM	7700.00000	7700.00	7000.00000	7000.00	22000.00000	22000.00	
PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 020  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050230  
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

SET-ASIDE :

		( 0 ) -EST-		( 1 ) 341564476		( 2 ) 752057660			
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NORTH STAR PAINTING CO., IN		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0021	512(B) 6303 COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000	LSUM  4300.00000	4300.00	7000.00000	7000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	12,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	24,000.00	
SECTION 0015 TRAFFIC - BRFY-NBIP(298)									
0022	880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM  500.00000	500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	800.00000	800.00	
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	800.00	
SECTION 0016 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(299)									
0023	512(A) 1323 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.000	LSUM  7000.00000	7000.00	7000.00000	7000.00	23000.00000	23000.00	
0024	512(B) 6303 COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000	LSUM  3000.00000	3000.00	7000.00000	7000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	10,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	25,000.00	
SECTION 0017 TRAFFIC - BHFY-NBIP(299)									
0025	880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM  500.00000	500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	800.00000	800.00	
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	800.00	
SECTION 0018 BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-NBIP(349)									
0026	512(A) 1323 PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.000	LSUM  17500.00000	17500.00	15750.00000	15750.00	40000.00000	40000.00	
0027	512(B) 6303 COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000	LSUM  8000.00000	8000.00	15750.00000	15750.00	3000.00000	3000.00	
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	25,500.00	\$	31,500.00	\$	43,000.00	
SECTION 0019 TRAFFIC - BRFY-NBIP(349)									
0028	880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM  500.00000	500.00	5000.00000	5000.00	800.00000	800.00	
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	800.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	415,100.00	\$	471,000.00	\$	508,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 020  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050230  
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

SET-ASIDE :

		( 3 ) 341822083		( 4 ) 593595777		( 5 ) 411224817		
		VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY, INC		ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-NBIP-(218)								
0001 512(A) 1323	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.000 LSUM	50000.00000	50000.00	82000.00000	82000.00	52100.00000	52100.00
0002 512(B) 6303	COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000 LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	78000.00000	78000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	60,000.00	\$	142,000.00	\$	130,100.00
SECTION 0002 TRAFFIC - BRFY-NBIP(218)								
0003 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	9500.00000	9500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	9,500.00
SECTION 0003 CONSTRUCTION - BRFY-NBIP(218)								
0004 641 1399	MOBILIZATION	1.000 LSUM	4000.00000	4000.00	95000.00000	95000.00	41500.00000	41500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,000.00	\$	95,000.00	\$	41,500.00
SECTION 0004 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(290)								
0005 512(A) 1323	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.000 LSUM	42000.00000	42000.00	34000.00000	34000.00	33800.00000	33800.00
0006 512(B) 6303	COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000 LSUM	7000.00000	7000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	50600.00000	50600.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	49,000.00	\$	59,000.00	\$	84,400.00
SECTION 0005 TRAFFIC - BHFY-NBIP(290)								
0007 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	6500.00000	6500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	6,500.00
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE 'A' BRFY-NBIP(291)								
0008 512(A) 1323	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.000 LSUM	90000.00000	90000.00	101000.00000	101000.00	83200.00000	83200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 020  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050230  
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

SET-ASIDE :

		( 3 ) 341822083		( 4 ) 593595777		( 5 ) 411224817	
		VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY, INC		ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
0009 512(B) 6303	COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000 LSUM	20000.00000	20000.00	75000.00000	75000.00	124600.00000
SECTION TOTALS			\$	110,000.00	\$	176,000.00	\$ 207,800.00
SECTION 0007 TRAFFIC - BRFY-NBIP(291)							
0010 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	17800.00000
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$ 17,800.00
SECTION 0008 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(295)							
0011 512(A) 1323	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.000 LSUM	22000.00000	22000.00	34000.00000	34000.00	15100.00000
0012 512(B) 6303	COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000 LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	22100.00000
SECTION TOTALS			\$	27,000.00	\$	59,000.00	\$ 37,200.00
SECTION 0009 TRAFFIC - BHFY-NBIP(295)							
0013 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	2400.00000
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00
SECTION 0010 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(296)							
0014 512(A) 1323	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.000 LSUM	64000.00000	64000.00	54000.00000	54000.00	46700.00000
0015 512(B) 6303	COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000 LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	69900.00000
SECTION TOTALS			\$	74,000.00	\$	94,000.00	\$ 116,600.00
SECTION 0011 TRAFFIC - BHFY-NBIP(296)							
0016 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	8900.00000
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$ 8,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 020  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050230  
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

SET-ASIDE :

		( 3 ) 341822083		( 4 ) 593595777		( 5 ) 411224817		
		VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY, INC		ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0012 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(297)								
0017 512(A) 1323	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.000 LSUM	84000.00000	84000.00	83000.00000	83000.00	64200.00000	64200.00
0018 512(B) 6303	COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000 LSUM	15000.00000	15000.00	70000.00000	70000.00	96300.00000	96300.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	99,000.00	\$	153,000.00	\$	160,500.00
SECTION 0013 TRAFFIC - BHFY-NBIP(297)								
0019 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	13700.00000	13700.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	13,700.00
SECTION 0014 BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-NBIP(298)								
0020 512(A) 1323	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.000 LSUM	22000.00000	22000.00	34000.00000	34000.00	15370.00000	15370.00
0021 512(B) 6303	COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000 LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	22000.00000	22000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	27,000.00	\$	59,000.00	\$	37,370.00
SECTION 0015 TRAFFIC - BRFY-NBIP(298)								
0022 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	2400.00000	2400.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,400.00
SECTION 0016 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY-NBIP(299)								
0023 512(A) 1323	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.000 LSUM	35000.00000	35000.00	34000.00000	34000.00	18200.00000	18200.00
0024 512(B) 6303	COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000 LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	27200.00000	27200.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	40,000.00	\$	69,000.00	\$	45,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 020  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050230  
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

SET-ASIDE :

		( 3 ) 341822083		( 4 ) 593595777		( 5 ) 411224817		
		VIMAS PAINTING COMPANY, INC		ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0017 TRAFFIC - BHFY-NBIP(299)								
0025 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	3,000.00
SECTION 0018 BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-NBIP(349)								
0026 512(A) 1323	PAINTING EXISTING STRUCTURES	1.000 LSUM	45000.00000	45000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	34400.00000	34400.00
0027 512(B) 6303	COLLECTION & HANDLING OF WASTE	1.000 LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	52900.00000	52900.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	50,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	87,300.00
SECTION 0019 TRAFFIC - BRFY-NBIP(349)								
0028 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	4000.00000	4000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	5400.00000	5400.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	5,400.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	594,000.00	\$	982,000.00	\$	1,017,770.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 040 CONTRACT ID : 050231  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M. DISTRICT : 21  
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : CONTRACT TIME : 120 CALENDAR DAYS  
 BRIDGE REPAIR RURAL  
 SH-63/SH-31/SH-3/US-259/US-271: BRIDGE REPAIR PROJECTS  
 IN DIVISION II.  
 PROJECT LENGTH 0.00 MILES

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

PROJECT(S) : BRFY-140C (086)  
 BHFY-140C (111)  
 BRFY-145B (122)  
 OTHERS

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 300,450.00	170.3254%	100.0000%
1	731452899	-- PBX CORPORATION	\$ 176,397.60	100.0000%	58.7111%
2	731576732	-- PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC	\$ 210,459.00	119.3094%	70.0479%
3	752057660	-- GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.	\$ 240,633.00	136.4151%	80.0909%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-140C(86)								
0001 502 6116	(PL) FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	500.00000	500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0002 504(H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	100.000	LF	50.00000	20.20000	2020.00	30.00000	3000.00
0003 504(I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	11.000	CF	600.00000	400.00000	4400.00	500.00000	5500.00
0004 521(A) 6210	PNEUMATICALLY PLACED MORTAR	2.000	SY	600.00000	280.00000	560.00	1200.00000	2400.00
0005 535 6165	(PL) EXPANSION BEARING ASSEMBLY	10.000	EA	1000.00000	1500.00000	15000.00	2000.00000	20000.00
0006 535 6386	(PL) SILICONE CONSTRUCTION JOINT	66.000	LF	25.00000	9.00000	594.00	20.00000	1320.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 34,450.00	\$ 23,074.00		\$ 34,220.00	
SECTION 0002 TRAFFIC - BRFY-140C(86)								
0007 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	2500.00000	2500.00000	2500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 040  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050231  
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

SET-ASIDE :

		( 0 ) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		( 1 ) 731452899 PBX CORPORATION		( 2 ) 731576732 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEE			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0003 CONSTRUCTION - BRFY-140C(86)									
0008 641 1399	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LSUM	22000.00000	22000.00	17000.00000	17000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 22,000.00		\$ 17,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	
SECTION 0004 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY- 140C(111)									
0009 504(H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	62.000	LF	50.00000	3100.00	20.20000	1252.40	32.00000	1984.00
0010 504(I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	5.000	CF	600.00000	3000.00	400.00000	2000.00	500.00000	2500.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 6,100.00		\$ 3,252.40		\$ 4,484.00	
SECTION 0005 TRAFFIC - BHFY-140C(111)									
0011 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	1500.00000	1500.00	3100.00000	3100.00	1000.00000	1000.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 1,500.00		\$ 3,100.00		\$ 1,000.00	
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE 'A' BRFY-145B(122)									
0012 504(H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	425.000	LF	120.00000	51000.00	35.00000	14875.00	30.00000	12750.00
0013 504(I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	12.000	CF	600.00000	7200.00	300.00000	3600.00	500.00000	6000.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 58,200.00		\$ 18,475.00		\$ 18,750.00	
SECTION 0007 TRAFFIC BRFY-145B(122)									
0014 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	5000.00000	5000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 5,000.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,000.00	
SECTION 0008 BRIDGE 'A' BHFY-164C(056)									
0015 502 6116	(PL) FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	500.00000	500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0016 504(H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	50.000	LF	60.00000	3000.00	20.20000	1010.00	28.00000	1400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 040  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050231  
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

SET-ASIDE :

		( 0 ) -EST-		( 1 ) 731452899		( 2 ) 731576732	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PBX CORPORATION		PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEE	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
0017 504(I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	7.000 CF	600.00000	4200.00	400.00000	2800.00	3500.00
0018 540 4510	(PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	1.000 LSUM	6000.00000	6000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	8000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	23,200.00	\$	11,810.00	\$ 14,900.00
SECTION 0009 TRAFFIC BHFY-164C(056)							
0019 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	2500.00000	2500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	1000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00
SECTION 0010 BRIDGE 'A' BHFY-164C(057)							
0020 502 6116	(PL)FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000 LSUM	8000.00000	8000.00	500.00000	500.00	3000.00
0021 504(H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	146.000 LF	50.00000	7300.00	20.20000	2949.20	4380.00
0022 504(I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	10.000 CF	600.00000	6000.00	400.00000	4000.00	5000.00
0023 540 4510	(PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	1.000 LSUM	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00
0024 540 4520	(PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B)	1.000 LSUM	16000.00000	16000.00	14000.00000	14000.00	14000.00
0025 540 4530	(PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE C)	1.000 LSUM	15000.00000	15000.00	14300.00000	14300.00	16000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	53,300.00	\$	36,749.20	\$ 43,380.00
SECTION 0011 TRAFFIC BHFY-164C(057)							
0026 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	2500.00000	2500.00	3100.00000	3100.00	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,500.00	\$	3,100.00	\$ 2,000.00
SECTION 0012 BRIDGE 'A' BHFY-164A(058)							
0027 540 4500	(PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEMS	1.000 LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	19000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	10,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$ 19,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 040  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050231  
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

SET-ASIDE :

		( 0 ) -EST-  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		( 1 ) 731452899  PBX CORPORATION		( 2 ) 731576732  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEE		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0013 TRAFFIC BHFY-164A(058)								
0028 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	1000.00000	1000.00	2100.00000	2100.00	1000.00000	1000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,000.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	1,000.00
SECTION 0014 BRIDGE 'A' BRFY-164C(059)								
0029 502 6116	(PL) FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000 LSUM	3000.00000	3000.00	500.00000	500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0030 504(H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	50.000 LF	60.00000	3000.00	20.20000	1010.00	30.00000	1500.00
0031 504(I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	7.000 CF	600.00000	4200.00	400.00000	2800.00	500.00000	3500.00
0032 540 4500	(PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEMS	1.000 LSUM	3000.00000	3000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	13,200.00	\$	6,810.00	\$	9,500.00
SECTION 0015 TRAFFIC BRFY-164C(059)								
0033 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	2500.00000	2500.00	2100.00000	2100.00	1000.00000	1000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	2,500.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	1,000.00
SECTION 0016 BRIDGE 'A' BHFY-164B(060)								
0034 504(H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	35.000 LF	60.00000	2100.00	20.20000	707.00	35.00000	1225.00
0035 504(I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	5.000 CF	600.00000	3000.00	300.00000	1500.00	500.00000	2500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,100.00	\$	2,207.00	\$	3,725.00
SECTION 0017 TRAFFIC BHFY-164B(060)								
0036 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	1000.00000	1000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 040  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050231  
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
=====											
				( 0 ) -EST-  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				( 1 ) 731452899  PBX CORPORATION		( 2 ) 731576732  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEE	
-----											
SECTION 0018 BRIDGE 'A' BRFY-164B(075)											
0037	502	6116	1.000	LSUM	10000.00000	10000.00		1500.00000	1500.00	4000.00000	4000.00
(PL)FALSEWORK JACKING											
0038	504(H)	6390	100.000	LF	50.00000	5000.00		20.20000	2020.00	30.00000	3000.00
RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT											
0039	504(I)	6389	14.000	CF	600.00000	8400.00		400.00000	5600.00	500.00000	7000.00
ELASTOMERIC MORTAR											
0040	540	4510	1.000	LSUM	500.00000	500.00		500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
(PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)											
0041	540	4520	1.000	LSUM	30000.00000	30000.00		12000.00000	12000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
(PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B)											
SECTION TOTALS						\$ 53,900.00			\$ 21,620.00		\$ 39,500.00
-----											
SECTION 0019 TRAFFIC BRFY-164B(075)											
0042	880(J)	8905	1.000	LSUM	2500.00000	2500.00		3000.00000	3000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL											
SECTION TOTALS						\$ 2,500.00			\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,000.00
-----											
CONTRACT TOTALS						\$ 300,450.00			\$ 176,397.60		\$ 210,459.00
=====											

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 040  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050231  
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

SET-ASIDE :

		( 3 ) 752057660		( )		( )		
		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 BRIDGE 'A' - BRFY-140C(86)								
0001 502 6116	(PL) FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000	LSUM	5400.00000	5400.00			
0002 504(H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	100.000	LF	30.00000	3000.00			
0003 504(I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	11.000	CF	640.00000	7040.00			
0004 521(A) 6210	PNEUMATICALLY PLACED MORTAR	2.000	SY	800.00000	1600.00			
0005 535 6165	(PL) EXPANSION BEARING ASSEMBLY	10.000	EA	1500.00000	15000.00			
0006 535 6386	(PL) SILICONE CONSTRUCTION JOINT	66.000	LF	11.00000	726.00			
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 32,766.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0002 TRAFFIC - BRFY-140C(86)								
0007 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	650.00000	650.00			
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 650.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0003 CONSTRUCTION - BRFY-140C(86)								
0008 641 1399	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LSUM	21300.00000	21300.00			
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 21,300.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0004 BRIDGE 'A' - BHFY- 140C(111)								
0009 504(H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	62.000	LF	40.00000	2480.00			
0010 504(I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	5.000	CF	600.00000	3000.00			
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 5,480.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 040  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050231  
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

SET-ASIDE :

		( 3 ) 752057660		( )		( )	
		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
-----							
SECTION 0005	TRAFFIC - BHFY-140C(111)						
0011	880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	650.00000	650.00			
	SECTION TOTALS		\$ 650.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
-----							
SECTION 0006	BRIDGE 'A' BRFY-145B(122)						
0012	504(H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	425.000 LF	25.00000	10625.00			
0013	504(I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	12.000 CF	540.00000	6480.00			
	SECTION TOTALS		\$ 17,105.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
-----							
SECTION 0007	TRAFFIC BRFY-145B(122)						
0014	880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	650.00000	650.00			
	SECTION TOTALS		\$ 650.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
-----							
SECTION 0008	BRIDGE 'A' BHFY-164C(056)						
0015	502 6116 (PL)FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000 LSUM	3100.00000	3100.00			
0016	504(H) 6390 RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	50.000 LF	55.00000	2750.00			
0017	504(I) 6389 ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	7.000 CF	500.00000	3500.00			
0018	540 4510 (PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	1.000 LSUM	9200.00000	9200.00			
	SECTION TOTALS		\$ 18,550.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
-----							
SECTION 0009	TRAFFIC BHFY-164C(056)						
0019	880(J) 8905 CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	650.00000	650.00			
	SECTION TOTALS		\$ 650.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
-----							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 040  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050231  
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

SET-ASIDE :

		( 3 ) 752057660		( )		( )		
		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0010 BRIDGE 'A' BHFY-164C(057)								
0020 502 6116	(PL) FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000	LSUM	5800.00000	5800.00			
0021 504(H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	146.000	LF	22.00000	3212.00			
0022 504(I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	10.000	CF	630.00000	6300.00			
0023 540 4510	(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	1.000	LSUM	700.00000	700.00			
0024 540 4520	(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B)	1.000	LSUM	17000.00000	17000.00			
0025 540 4530	(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE C)	1.000	LSUM	18000.00000	18000.00			
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 51,012.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0011 TRAFFIC BHFY-164C(057)								
0026 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	650.00000	650.00			
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 650.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0012 BRIDGE 'A' BHFY-164A(058)								
0027 540 4500	(PL) REPAIR BRIDGE ITEMS	1.000	LSUM	22000.00000	22000.00			
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 22,000.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0013 TRAFFIC BHFY-164A(058)								
0028 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000	LSUM	650.00000	650.00			
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 650.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0014 BRIDGE 'A' BRFY-164C(059)								
0029 502 6116	(PL) FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000	LSUM	2900.00000	2900.00			



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 040  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050231  
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

SET-ASIDE :

		( 3 ) 752057660		( )		( )	
		GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
0030 504(H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	50.000 LF	56.00000	2800.00			
0031 504(I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	7.000 CF	510.00000	3570.00			
0032 540 4500	(PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEMS	1.000 LSUM	8000.00000	8000.00			
SECTION TOTALS			\$	17,270.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
-----							
SECTION 0015 TRAFFIC BRFY-164C(059)							
0033 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	650.00000	650.00			
SECTION TOTALS			\$	650.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
-----							
SECTION 0016 BRIDGE 'A' BHFY-164B(060)							
0034 504(H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	35.000 LF	52.00000	1820.00			
0035 504(I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	5.000 CF	580.00000	2900.00			
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,720.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
-----							
SECTION 0017 TRAFFIC BHFY-164B(060)							
0036 880(J) 8905	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.000 LSUM	650.00000	650.00			
SECTION TOTALS			\$	650.00	\$	0.00	\$ 0.00
-----							
SECTION 0018 BRIDGE 'A' BRFY-164B(075)							
0037 502 6116	(PL)FALSEWORK JACKING	1.000 LSUM	3700.00000	3700.00			
0038 504(H) 6390	RAPID CURE JOINT SEALANT	100.000 LF	29.00000	2900.00			
0039 504(I) 6389	ELASTOMERIC MORTAR	14.000 CF	520.00000	7280.00			
0040 540 4510	(PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE A)	1.000 LSUM	700.00000	700.00			

OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 04/04/05

PAGE : 040 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 040  
 LETTING DATE : 04/01/05 10:30 A.M.

CONTRACT ID : 050231  
 DISTRICT : 21

COUNTIES : LEFLORE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0041 540 4520		1.000	LSUM	30000.00000	30000.00			
(PL)REPAIR BRIDGE ITEM (TYPE B)								
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 44,580.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
SECTION 0019 TRAFFIC BRFY-164B(075)								
0042 880(J) 8905		1.000	LSUM	650.00000	650.00			
CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL								
SECTION TOTALS				\$ 650.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 240,633.00		\$ 0.00		\$